

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15060 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute

an agreement between Madison and the Middleton Cemetery Association for modifying the access to the Middleton Cemetery due to CTH S and Junction

Road/CTH M Construction.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/9/2009 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 6/16/2009 **Final action:** 4/20/2010

Enactment date: 4/21/2010 Enactment #: RES-10-00337

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an agreement between Madison and the

Middleton Cemetery Association for modifying the access to the Middleton Cemetery due to CTH S

and Junction Road/CTH M Construction. (9th AD)

Sponsors: Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/7/2010	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
9/16/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	Pass
9/2/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	Pass
8/19/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	Pass
8/5/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	Pass
7/22/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	Pass
6/23/2009	1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE/MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION (ended 6/2018)	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
6/16/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	
6/16/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
6/9/2009	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an agreement between Madison and the Middleton Cemetery Association for modifying the access to the Middleton Cemetery due to CTH S and Junction Road/CTH M Construction. (9th AD)

Body

PREAMBLE:

The City is proposing to reconstruct the intersection of Mineral Point Road (CTH S) and Junction Road/CTH M in 2011/2012. The project concept includes a new grade separated intersection at Mineral Point Road (CTH

File #: 15060, Version: 1

S) and Junction Road/CTH M.

The project will modify access to the Middleton Cemetery as follows:

- 1. Access to the Middleton Cemetery will only be permitted from Isaac Dr. A new curb cut and apron will be installed by the Middleton Cemetery and paid for by the City of Madison.
- 2. The existing access to the Middleton Cemetery from Mineral Point Road will be cut off. The city will install a new shared use path for cemetery users, bicycles and pedestrians with the CTH M / CTH S project. The shared use path will allow for cemetery users to circulate through the site and return back to the Isaac Drive access point. Approaches to the shared use path will be built by the Middleton Cemetery and paid for by the City of Madison.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute execute an agreement between Madison and the Middleton Cemetery Association for modifying the access to the Middleton Cemetery due to CTH S and Junction Road/CTH M Construction.

Fiscal Note

Estimated cost \$15,000

Funds available in the following account nos.: CS53-58250-810571-00-53W0391